

13th January, 2022

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza, Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051 Mumbai - 400 001

Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mention intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

Sr. No.		No. of share(s)	Folio	Share (No(s).			_
				From	То	From	То
1	Silloo V Mehta Burzin V Mehta	8	40542965	178122	178122	4269856	4269863

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Ankit Shah

Assistant Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ACS26552



Tel.: +91 22 67478600 / 8601

www.mahindralifespaces.com

January 5, 202

To Kfin Technologies Private Ltd. Mumbai – 400001

INMARO.

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub – Duplicate share certificate - 8 shares – Certificate No. 178122 of Mahindra Lifespaces and deletion of first holder's name on bonus equity shares

I Mr. Burzin Mehta second holder of 8 shares (178122) of Mahindra Lifespaces have lost/misplaced the share certificate, hence would request you to please provide a duplicate share certificate for the 8 shares.

Certificate No. – 178122 No. Of shares – 8 Distinctive No. – 4269856 to 4269863

Also, please note that the first holder Mrs. Silloo V Mehta has passed away (demise). Kindly have the above share certificate as well as the Bonus share certificate issued in the second holder's name.

Bonus Share certificate details

Reg Folio No. – 40542965 Certificate No. – 654250 No. Of shares – 16 Distinctive No. – 0162267759 to 0162267774 Dtd – 16 Sept 2021

Thanking you

Regards

Burzin Mehta (Second holder)

Encl: Aadhaar Card – Mr. Burzin V Mehta PAN Card – Mr. Burzin V Mehta Death Certificate – Mrs. Silloo V Mehta Police Complain Indemnity Form Surety Form Encl: Affidavit
Form A
Original Bonus Share certificate
Aadhaar Card — Mr. Parvez Patel (Surety)
PAN Card — Mr. Parvez Patel (Surety)

MLSD SHO 5/5H09